HARYANA GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF HARYANA

Sh. Naresh Kumar Goyal, Deputy District Attorney O/o District Attorney, Panchkula is hereby transferred to the O/o the Deputy District Attorney, Haryana Legal Cell, U.T.Court, Chandigarh against vacant post with immediate effect.

RAM NIWAS

Dated Chandigarh the 05.09.2017

Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Administration of Justice Department

Endst. No. 7/8 /2015 -2JJ (I)

Dated Chandigarh the 18-09-2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Director Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3. The District Attorney, Panchkula.
- 4. The Deputy District Attorney, Haryana Legal Cell, U.T. Court, Chandigarh.
- 5. Sh. Naresh Kumar Goyal, Deputy District Attorney O/o District Attorney, Panchkula.

6. Technical Officer/IT Cell, Home Department(in Home-IV Branch).

Superintendent, Jails & Judicial-I

for Additional Chief Secretary to Government,

Haryana, Admn. of Justice Deptt.

CC:

PS/PSCM PS/OSD/CM PS/ACS(Home)